

City of Elk Grove NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

- To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, 1400 Tenth Street, Room 22 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044
- From: City of Elk Grove Development Services-Planning 8401 Laguna Palms Way Elk Grove, CA 95758
- Sacramento County Clerk-Recorder Sacramento County PO Box 839, 600 8th Street Sacramento, CA 95812-0839

County Recorder Filing	State Clearinghouse Received
(stamp here)	(stamp here)

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER:2020069032PRIOR STATE CLEARINGHOUSE2017062058NUMBER:2017062058

PROJECT TITLE: City of Elk Grove Housing Element; Subsequent Environmental Impact Report

PROJECT APPLICANT: City of Elk Grove

PROJECT LOCATION: Elk Grove California, Sacramento County

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: The City of Elk Grove 2021-2029 Housing Element Update amends the City of Elk Grove General Plan to update the Housing Element and amend the General Plan land use designations and zoning designations for up to 43 sites in the City.

This is to advise that on **May 12**, **2021**, the City of Elk Grove City Council has approved the above-described project and has made the following determinations regarding the above-described project.

- The project will have a significant effect on the environment.
- A Subsequent Environmental Impact Report has been prepared and adopted for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- Mitigation measures were made a condition of approval of this project.
- A Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Plan was adopted for this project.

• Findings were made pursuant to the provisions of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA).

This is to certify that the Subsequent Environmental Impact Report is available to the General Public at: <u>City of Elk Grove, 8401 Laguna Palms Way, Elk Grove, CA</u> 95758

CITY OF ELK GROVE By: Christopher Jordan, AICP Director of Strategic Planning and Innovation 916.478.2222

Date: May 18, 2021